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CITY OF WHITTIER 
CITY COUNCIL AD HOC COMMITTEES 

Updated as of May 28, 2024 
AD HOC COMMITTEE MEMBERS FORMED & 

EXTENDED 
 

PURPOSE ANTICIPATED 
EXPIRATION 

City of Whittier and Whittier 
College Town & Gown 

Vinatieri 
Warner 

02-13-24 
05-28-24 

Guide discussions between the City and Whittier 
College regarding various City-College cooperative 
initiatives 

April 2025 

City Branding 
 

Dutra 
Martinez 

02-14-23 
04-25-23 
05-28-24 

Assist with Citywide branding initiatives including 
strategy, design, vision, standards, and wayfinding 
elements. 

April 2025 

Fire Station 17 Warner 
Pacheco 

02-14-23 
04-25-23 
05-28-24 

Identify funding sources, provide design options, and 
collaborate with the Fire Department and surrounding 
stakeholders on resource and equipment needs to 
improve the City-owned structure. 

April 2025 

State Legislation Vinatieri 
Martinez 

02-14-23 
04-25-23 
05-28-24 

Identify bills that have the most impact on the City—
especially regarding public safety, housing, and local 
control—and develop a plan to be an active 
participant in the legislative process. 

April 2025 

Whittwood Ad Hoc 
Committee 

Dutra 
Warner 

05-24-22 
04-25-23 
05-28-24 

To guide negotiations for the amendment of the 
Whittwood Specific Plan 

April 2025 

Parnell Park Renovation 
Ad Hoc Committee 

Vinatieri 
Warner 

03-08-22 
04-26-22 
04-25-23 
05-28-24 

To provide renovation design feedback for Parnell 
Park 

April 2025 

Council Chamber Remodel 
Ad Hoc Committee 

Dutra 
Pacheco 

10/29/24 Give direction on updates to Council Chambers to 
accommodate A/V necessity and ADA compliance 

April 2025 
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Gold Line Light Rail  
Ad Hoc Committee 

Pacheco 
Martinez 

06-27-17 
07-14-20 
04-13-21 
04-26-22 
04-25-23 
05-28-24 

To meet with staff, Metro representatives and 
consultants to provide input and support for the 
Washington Boulevard alignment. 

April 2025 

Policing Contract Review 
Ad Hoc Committee 

Dutra 
Vinatieri 

05-24-16 
06-27-17 
05-08-18 
07-14-20 
04-13-21 
04-26-22 
04-25-23 
05-28-24 

To facilitate contract review meetings with Santa Fe 
Springs City Council Members regarding the City’s 
contract to provide law enforcement services 

April 2025 
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