CITY OF WHITTIER CITY COUNCIL AD HOC COMMITTEES Updated as of May 28, 2024

AD HOC COMMITTEE	MEMBERS	FORMED & EXTENDED	PURPOSE	ANTICIPATED EXPIRATION
City of Whittier and Whittier College Town & Gown	Vinatieri Warner	02-13-24 05-28-24	Guide discussions between the City and Whittier College regarding various City-College cooperative initiatives	April 2025
City Branding	Dutra Martinez	02-14-23 04-25-23 05-28-24	Assist with Citywide branding initiatives including strategy, design, vision, standards, and wayfinding elements.	April 2025
Fire Station 17	Warner Pacheco	02-14-23 04-25-23 05-28-24	Identify funding sources, provide design options, and collaborate with the Fire Department and surrounding stakeholders on resource and equipment needs to improve the City-owned structure.	April 2025
State Legislation	Vinatieri Martinez	02-14-23 04-25-23 05-28-24	Identify bills that have the most impact on the City—especially regarding public safety, housing, and local control—and develop a plan to be an active participant in the legislative process.	April 2025
Whittwood Ad Hoc Committee	Dutra Warner	05-24-22 04-25-23 05-28-24	To guide negotiations for the amendment of the Whittwood Specific Plan	April 2025
Parnell Park Renovation Ad Hoc Committee	Vinatieri Warner	03-08-22 04-26-22 04-25-23 05-28-24	To provide renovation design feedback for Parnell Park	April 2025
Council Chamber Remodel Ad Hoc Committee	Dutra Pacheco	10/29/24	Give direction on updates to Council Chambers to accommodate A/V necessity and ADA compliance	April 2025

Gold Line Light Rail Ad Hoc Committee	Pacheco Martinez	06-27-17 07-14-20 04-13-21 04-26-22 04-25-23 05-28-24	To meet with staff, Metro representatives and consultants to provide input and support for the Washington Boulevard alignment.	April 2025
Policing Contract Review Ad Hoc Committee	Dutra Vinatieri	05-24-16 06-27-17 05-08-18 07-14-20 04-13-21 04-26-22 04-25-23 05-28-24	To facilitate contract review meetings with Santa Fe Springs City Council Members regarding the City's contract to provide law enforcement services	April 2025